Quatuor Coronati Lodge No. 2076 ﬁ
Members and their Prestonian Lectures by Date $j£$

Year Name

2019 Karn, Michael

English Freemasonry during the Great War
2017 Daniel, James W

The Grand Design
2016 Berman, Dr Richard A

Foundations - a new light on the origins and early years of Grand Lodge
2015 Burt, Prof Roger

Wherever dispersed - the Travelling Mason
2014 Kearsley, Dr Michael Anthony

1814: Consolidation and Change
2013 Calderwood, Dr Paul Richard JP

As we were seen - The Press and Freemasonry
2011 Campbell, Dr James William Patrick

Was Sir Christopher Wren a Freemason?
2009 Wade, Dr John Stephen

"Go, and do thou likewise": English Masonic processions from the 18th to the 20th centuries
2007 Khambatta, Dr Roeinton BF OSM

The Grand Secretaries 1813-1980
2005 Davie, Gordon William Sinclair

Women and Freemasonry
2004 Stewart, Dr A Trevor

English Speculative freemasonry: Origins, themes and developments
2003 Newman, Prof Aubrey N OSM

The contribution of the Provinces to the development of English Freemasonry
2000 Crane, Robert Alexander

For therein you will be taught - some thoughts on the relationship between Freemasonry and Religion
1999 Ashby, John F

Freemasonry and Entertainment
1997 Gilbert, Robert A

Freemasonry in popular literature
1996 Goodchild, John F

Freemasonry and the Friendly Societies
1995 Webb, John

Sport and Freemasonry
1994 Brodsky, Michel

English Freemasonry in Europe 1717-1918
1993 Hamill, John Mackenzie

'And the greatest of these is charity' - the development of Masonic Charity
1990 Smyth, Frederick Henry

The Master Mason at Arms - A Short Study of Freemasonry in the Forces
1989 Brett, Sir Lionel

The Constitutions of the Grand Lodge of England
1986 McLeod, Prof Wallace

The Old Charges

22 September 2018 Page 1 of 3



Year

1985

1984

1982

1981

1980

1977

1976

1974

1973

1972

1970

1969

1967

1966

1965

1962

1961

1960

1958

1957

1956

1955

Quatuor Coronati Lodge No. 2076 ﬁ
Members and their Prestonian Lectures by Date $j£$

Name

Bruce, Sinclair

'...not only Ancient but useful and necessary Officers...' The Deacons
Mendoza, Israel Harry

Getting and giving Masonic knowledge

Stubbs, Sir James Wilfrid KCVO

The Government of the Craft

Batham, Cyril Ernest Kila Northwood

The Grand Lodge of England according to the Old Institutions

Cooper, Frederick John

Robert Freke Gould: Masonic Historian, 1836-1915

Wells, Robert Arthur Roy

The Tyler or Outer Guard

Jackson, Brig Alexander Cosby Fishburn

'Preston's England' - The Everyday Life of Masons in the late X VIII Century
Cryer, Rev Neville Barker

Drama and Craft - The relationship of the Medieval Mystery and other drama to the practice of Masonry
Dyer, Colin Frederick Walter

'In Search of Ritual Uniformity' - A general Examination of the Regulation of Craft ritual Procedures after
1813

Haunch, Terence Osborne MA

'It is not in the power of any man' - a study in change

Ward, Lt Col Eric

In the Beginning was the Word - An exercise in Ritual Archaeology
Clarke, Joseph Ryle

External Influences on the Evolution of English Masonry
Hewitt, Arthur Reginald

The Grand Lodge of England: History of the First Hundred Years
Bathurst, The Hon William Ralph Seymour TD

The Evolution of the English Provincial Grand Lodge

Newton, Edward

Brethren who made Masonic history

James, Percival Rowland

The Grand Mastership of HRH the Duke of Sussex

Brett, Gerard

King Solomon in the Middle Ages

Pope, Sydney

The Growth of Freemasonry in England and Wales since 1717
Rogers, Norman

The Years of Development

Carr, Harry

The Transition from Operative to Speculative masonry

Draffen, George Stirling MBE

The Making of a Mason Lodge No. 2347

Rylands, John Richard

The Fellowship of Knowledge

22 September 2018 Page 2 of 3



Quatuor Coronati Lodge No. 2076 ﬁ
Members and their Prestonian Lectures by Date $j£$

Year Name

1954 Oliver, Bruce Williams
The freemason's Education
1952 Jones, Bernard Edward
'Free' in 'Freemason', and the idea of freedom through six Centuries
1950 Grantham, William Ivor OBE
Lodges of Instruction, their origin and Development
1949 Adams, Col Cecil Clare MC
Our Oldest lodge
1948 Pick, Federick Lomax
The Deluge
1947 Johnson, Gilbert Yorke
The Grand Lodge south of the River Trent
1938 Knoop, Douglas
The Mason Word
1936 Edwards, Lewis
Freemasonry, Ritual and Ceremonial
1933 Poole, Rev Herbert
The Old Charges in Eighteenth-century Masonry
1932 Lepper, John Heron
The Evolution of Masonic Ritual in England in the Eighteenth Century
1931 Covey-Crump, Rev Canon Walter William
Medieval Master Masons and their Secrets
1930 de Lafontaine, Henry Thomas Cart
The Seven Liberal Arts and Sciences
1929 Baxter, Roderick Hildegar
The Antiquity of our Masonic Legends
1928 Stokes, Dr John
Masonic Teachers of the Eighteenth Century
1927 Hills, Gordon Pettigrew Graham
Brother William Preston: an Illustration of the Man, his Methods and his Work
1926 Vibert, Arthur Lionel
The Evolution of the Second Degree
1925 Vibert, Arthur Lionel
The Development of the Trigradal System

22 September 2018 Page 3 of 3



