Quatuor Coronati Lodge No. 2076 Members and their Prestonian Lectures by Date



Year Name

2019	Karn, Michael
	English Freemasonry during the Great War
2017	Daniel, James W
	The Grand Design
2016	Berman, Dr Richard A
	Foundations - a new light on the origins and early years of Grand Lodge
2015	Burt, Prof Roger
	Wherever dispersed - the Travelling Mason
2014	Kearsley, Dr Michael Anthony
	1814: Consolidation and Change
2013	Calderwood, Dr Paul Richard JP
	As we were seen - The Press and Freemasonry
2011	Campbell, Dr James William Patrick
	Was Sir Christopher Wren a Freemason?
2009	Wade, Dr John Stephen
	"Go, and do thou likewise": English Masonic processions from the 18th to the 20th centuries
2007	Khambatta, Dr Roeinton B F OSM
	The Grand Secretaries 1813-1980
2005	Davie, Gordon William Sinclair
	Women and Freemasonry
2004	Stewart, Dr A Trevor
	English Speculative freemasonry: Origins, themes and developments
2003	Newman, Prof Aubrey N OSM
	The contribution of the Provinces to the development of English Freemasonry
2000	Crane, Robert Alexander
	For therein you will be taught - some thoughts on the relationship between Freemasonry and Religion
1999	Ashby, John F
	Freemasonry and Entertainment
1997	Gilbert, Robert A
	Freemasonry in popular literature
1996	Goodchild, John F
	Freemasonry and the Friendly Societies
1995	Webb, John
	Sport and Freemasonry
1994	Brodsky, Michel
1000	English Freemasonry in Europe 1717-1918
1993	Hamill, John Mackenzie
1000	'And the greatest of these is charity' - the development of Masonic Charity
1990	Smyth, Frederick Henry
1000	The Master Mason at Arms - A Short Study of Freemasonry in the Forces
1989	Brett, Sir Lionel
1007	The Constitutions of the Grand Lodge of England
1980	McLeod, Prof Wallace
	The Old Charges

Quatuor Coronati Lodge No. 2076 Members and their Prestonian Lectures by Date



1985	Bruce, Sinclair
	'not only Ancient but useful and necessary Officers' The Deacons
1984	Mendoza, Israel Harry
	Getting and giving Masonic knowledge
1982	Stubbs, Sir James Wilfrid KCVO
	The Government of the Craft
1981	Batham, Cyril Ernest Kila Northwood
	The Grand Lodge of England according to the Old Institutions
1980	Cooper, Frederick John
	Robert Freke Gould: Masonic Historian, 1836-1915
1977	Wells, Robert Arthur Roy
	The Tyler or Outer Guard
1976	Jackson, Brig Alexander Cosby Fishburn
	'Preston's England' - The Everyday Life of Masons in the late XVIII Century
1974	Cryer, Rev Neville Barker
	Drama and Craft - The relationship of the Medieval Mystery and other drama to the practice of Masonry
1973	Dyer, Colin Frederick Walter
	'In Search of Ritual Uniformity' - A general Examination of the Regulation of Craft ritual Procedures after
	1813
1972	Haunch, Terence Osborne MA
	'It is not in the power of any man' - a study in change
1970	Ward, Lt Col Eric
10.00	In the Beginning was the Word - An exercise in Ritual Archaeology
1969	Clarke, Joseph Ryle
	External Influences on the Evolution of English Masonry
1967	Hewitt, Arthur Reginald
10.55	The Grand Lodge of England: History of the First Hundred Years
1966	Bathurst, The Hon William Ralph Seymour TD
1065	The Evolution of the English Provincial Grand Lodge
1965	Newton, Edward
10.00	Brethren who made Masonic history
1962	James, Percival Rowland
10(1	The Grand Mastership of HRH the Duke of Sussex
1961	Brett, Gerard
10.00	King Solomon in the Middle Ages
1960	Pope, Sydney
1050	The Growth of Freemasonry in England and Wales since 1717
1958	Rogers, Norman
1057	The Years of Development
1957	Carr, Harry
1050	The Transition from Operative to Speculative masonry
1956	Draffen, George Stirling MBE
1055	The Making of a Mason Lodge No. 2347
1955	Rylands, John Richard
	The Fellowship of Knowledge

Year Name

Quatuor Coronati Lodge No. 2076 Members and their Prestonian Lectures by Date



Year Name

1954	Oliver, Bruce Williams
	The freemason's Education
1952	Jones, Bernard Edward
	'Free' in 'Freemason', and the idea of freedom through six Centuries
1950	Grantham, William Ivor OBE
	Lodges of Instruction, their origin and Development
1949	Adams, Col Cecil Clare MC
	Our Oldest lodge
1948	Pick, Federick Lomax
	The Deluge
1947	Johnson, Gilbert Yorke
	The Grand Lodge south of the River Trent
1938	Knoop, Douglas
	The Mason Word
1936	Edwards, Lewis
	Freemasonry, Ritual and Ceremonial
1933	Poole, Rev Herbert
	The Old Charges in Eighteenth-century Masonry
1932	Lepper, John Heron
	The Evolution of Masonic Ritual in England in the Eighteenth Century
1931	Covey-Crump, Rev Canon Walter William
	Medieval Master Masons and their Secrets
1930	de Lafontaine, Henry Thomas Cart
	The Seven Liberal Arts and Sciences
1929	Baxter, Roderick Hildegar
	The Antiquity of our Masonic Legends
1928	Stokes, Dr John
	Masonic Teachers of the Eighteenth Century
1927	Hills, Gordon Pettigrew Graham
	Brother William Preston: an Illustration of the Man, his Methods and his Work
1926	Vibert, Arthur Lionel
	The Evolution of the Second Degree
1925	Vibert, Arthur Lionel
	The Development of the Trigradal System